
AMBER Consortium GTO for P84 
 

Target name RA DEC Tel AMBER mode PI 
HD 2261 00 26 17.05 -42 18 21.53 AT LR_JHK Vakili 
Achernar 01 37 42.84 -57 14 12.33 AT LR_JHK Vakili 
Achernar 01 37 42.84 -57 14 12.33 AT MR_K Vakili 
HD 37806 05 41 02.29 -02 43 00.72 AT LR_JHK Natta 

Sirius 06 45 08.92 -16 42 58.02 AT MR_K Chelli 
HD50138 06 51 33.39 -06 57 59.44 AT LR_JHK Natta 
HD50138 06 51 33.39 -06 57 59.44 AT MR_K Benisty 

Z CMa 07 03 43.16 -11 33 06.20  AT MR_K Malbet 
HD58647   07 25 56.09 -14 10 43.55 AT LR_JHK Natta 
Eta Car 10 45 03.59 −59 41 04.26 AT LR_JHK Weigelt 
Eta Car 10 45 03.59 −59 41 04.26 AT MR_K Weigelt 
Eta Car 10 45 03.59 −59 41 04.26 AT MR_H Weigelt 
Eta Car 10 45 03.59 −59 41 04.26 AT HR_K Weigelt 

HD 98922  11 22 31.67 -53 22 11.45 AT MR_K Benisty 
HD104237 12 00 05.08 -78 11 34.56 AT MR_K Dougados 

3C 273 12 29 06.70  +02 03 08.60 UT MR_K Petrov 
HD 110432 12 42 50.26  -63 03 31.05 AT LR_JHK Stee 

Tau Boo 13 47 15.74  +17 27 24.86 UT LR_JHK Petrov 
Alpha Cen A 14 39 35.08   -60 50 13.76 AT MR_K Chelli 
Alpha Cen B 14 39 36.49   -60 50 02.30 AT MR_K Chelli 

HR 5999  16 08 34.28 -39 06 18.33 AT LR_JHK Natta 
HR 5999  16 08 34.28 -39 06 18.33 AT MR_K Benisty 

CD -42 11721 16 59 06.77 -42 42 08.37 AT MR_K Stee 
CD -42 11721 16 59 06.77 -42 42 08.37 AT LR_JHK Stee 

 
In case of overlap with the other GTO programs, it is recommended to explore the possibility 
of collaboration. Please contact the PI of the program with a copy to the AMBER consortium 
GTO manager: Romain.Petrov@unice.fr 

o Vakili: <Farrokh.Vakili@unice.fr>  
o Natta: <natta@arcetri.astro.it> 
o Chelli: <Alain.Chelli@obs.ujf-grenoble.fr>  
o Benisty: <benisty@arcetri.astro.it>  
o Malbet: <Fabien.Malbet@obs.ujf-grenoble.fr>  
o Weigelt: <weigelt@mpifr-bonn.mpg.de>  
o Dougados: <Catherine.Dougados@obs.ujf-grenoble.fr>  
o Petrov: <Romain.Petrov@unice.fr>  
o Stee: <Philippe.Stee@obs-azur.fr> 

 


